PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6023347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EBERHARD-KARLS-UNIVERSITAET TUEBINGEN UNIVERSITAETSKLINKUM	10/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TETEC TISSUE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES AG
Street Address:	ASPENHAUSTRASSE 18
City:	REUTLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7364863
Patent Number:	8163495
Patent Number:	9052316
Patent Number:	9580686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: adrienne.chocholak@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7291-78355-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ALPERT SIEGEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Alpert Siegel/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=7291-78355-01_et_al_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=7291-78355-01_et_al_executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505976639 REEL: 052172 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eberhard-Karls-Universitaet Tuebingen Universitaetsklinkum, having offices at Geissweg 3, Tuebingen, Germany 72076, is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent No. 7,364,863; United States Patent No. 8,163,495; United States Patent No. 9,052,316; and United States Patent No. 9,580,686 (hereinafter the "Letters Patents"); and

WHEREAS, TETEC Tissue Engineering Technologies AG, having a place of business at Aspenhaustrasse 18, 72770 Reutlingen, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Eberhard-Karls-Universitaet Tuebingen Universitaetsklinkum does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said TETEC Tissue Engineering Technologies AG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Letters Patents, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said TETEC Tissue Engineering Technologies AG for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Eberhard-Karls-Universitaet Tuebingen Universitaetsklinkum, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Eberhard-Karls-Universitaet Tuebingen Universitaetsklinkum hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

PATENT REEL: 052172 FRAME: 0472

This Assignment is dated and effective as of	October 15, 2019 .
	Eberhard-Karls-Universitaet Tuebingen Universitaetsklinkum
Ву	Printed Name:
	Title: Sonntag Title: Yaufmännische Direktortn
Executed at: / has country), this	15 day of october, 20 19
Witnessed by	
Witnessed by: Name (Print): Address: Legal Department	UNIVERSITÄTS KLINIKUM TÜBINGEN
Date: 15/10/19	Universitätsklinikum Tübingen KV6 - Rechtsangelegenheiten Geissweg 3 • 72076 Tübinger
Witnessed by: <u>um'd lla</u> Name (Print): Jugu'd kand Address: <u>legal Department</u>	UNIVERSITÄTS KLINIKUM TÜBINGEN
Date: 15/10/19	Universitätsklinikum Tübingen KV6 - Rechtsangelegenheiten Geissweg 3 • 72076 Tübingen